# OP \$440.00 85288243

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM767985

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| MNTN Digital, Inc. |          | 10/24/2022     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MNTN, INC.                   |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11111 Jefferson Blvd., #5286 |  |
| City:           | Culver City                  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 90230                        |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE        |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 85288243 | STEELHOUSE                               |
| Serial Number: | 87589889 | DYNAMIC SPEND OPTIMIZATION               |
| Serial Number: | 90570276 | MNTN DGTL                                |
| Serial Number: | 90751885 | M  |
| Serial Number: | 90747649 | MNTN DIGITAL                             |
| Serial Number: | 90747650 | MOUNTAIN DIGITAL                         |
| Serial Number: | 90898841 | CREATIVE-AS-A-SUBSCRIPTION               |
| Serial Number: | 90898845 | LIVING ROOM QUALITY                      |
| Serial Number: | 97220203 | MNTN LABS                                |
| Serial Number: | 97220233 | MNTN                                     |
| Serial Number: | 97350159 | MNTN STUDIOS                             |
| Serial Number: | 97403413 | THE HARDEST WORKING SOFTWARE IN TELEVISI |
| Serial Number: | 97450889 | MNTN RESEARCH                            |
| Serial Number: | 97460513 | MNTN                                     |
| Serial Number: | 90072366 | QUICKFRAME                               |
| Serial Number: | 90196145 | MOVE FASTER WITH VIDEO                   |
| Serial Number: | 85560805 | REAL TIME OFFERS                         |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0425

900732220

**Fax Number:** 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com
Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | S063.G11102        |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Nicole M. Abeloe   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Nicole M. Abeloe/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/15/2022         |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MNTN Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation 10-24-2022#page1.tif source=MNTN Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation 10-24-2022#page2.tif source=MNTN Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation 10-24-2022#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MNTN DIGITAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MNTN DIGITAL, INC." TO "MNTN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022, AT 11:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

4673446 8100 SR# 20223851107

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\\ \( \sum\_{\text{interval notice not

Authentication: 204694779

Date: 10-25-22

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF MNTN DIGITAL, INC.

MNTN Digital, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is MNTN Digital, Inc. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 6,2009 under the name Steel House, Inc.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation herein certified was duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the Corporation's stockholders have given their written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is MNTN, Inc. (the "Company")."

4. All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:10 AM 10/24/2022
FILED 11:10 AM 10/24/2022
SR 20223840308 - File Number 4673446

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MNTN Digital, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 24th day of October, 2022.

/s/ Mark Douglas
Mark Douglas
Chief Executive Officer

ACTIVE/118884426.2

**RECORDED: 11/15/2022**